

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 593

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 2 and 5, in each instance, strike “for” and substitute “of”; in line 3, strike “providing” and substitute “authorizing”; in the same line, after “reimbursement” insert “up to a certain amount”; in line 4, strike “up to a specified limit” and substitute “of Washington County”; and in line 5, strike “of” and substitute “for the”.